REQUISITION SHEET <u>MUST</u> BE ATTACHED (Applies when agenda item requires a specific payment)

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST SHEET

For the Monday, May 5, 2025 Agenda

DEPT: <u>Oklahoma County Clerk</u> (Department requesting this item) BY: <u>Amber Harris</u> (Contact person for this item) EXT: <u>1526</u> (Contact's extension)

NAME OF FUND: Sheriff

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION: Discussion and possible action regarding Resolution No. 2025-1728, disposing of equipment from the inventory of the Oklahoma County Sheriff's Office. These items are broken or obsolete, and with the requested approval will be junked in accordance with the provisions set forth in Title 19 Section 421. Requested by Amber Harris, County Clerk's Office

(ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED FOR APPROVAL)

APPROVED BY ENGINEER (If Applicable)

APPROVED BY D.A. (If Applicable)

APPROVED BY PURCHASING (If Applicable)

County Engineer

Assistant District Attorney

Purchasing Agent

(Person Submitting or Requesting Emergency Request)

NOTE: A COMMISSIONER MUST APPROVE ALL EMERGENCY REQUESTS FOR ANY ITEM SUBMITTED AFTER THE DEADLINE (THE DEADLINE IS 9:00AM ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE DATE THAT THE AGENDA IS TO BE POSTED)

BY:

DATE OF REQUEST:

DATE OF APPROVAL:

APPROVED BY:

COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Number of ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS you have <u>attached</u>: _______. **NOTE:** The County Clerk will keep one original and will return the remaining originals to you. If you provide only one original, the Board Secretaries will return one photocopy to you. However, if you have special circumstances that require the County Clerk to (*check one*): _____ keep more than one original; or _____ return <u>all</u> originals to you, please describe them for the County Clerk's consideration: ______

Special Instructions: _____ Please return a signed copy to me. Thanks

RESOLUTION No. 2025-1728 FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

SA&I 397 (2000)

Sheriff

WHEREAS, In compliance with Title 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 339 and 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, are required, and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control one item(s) of equipment described as follows: <u>See attached</u>

Serial Number: <u>See attached</u> Date Acquired: <u>See attached</u> Name and Address from who acquired: <u>See attached</u> Cost price when acquired: <u>See attached</u> Contract price if acquired under lease-rental agreement: <u>See attached</u> Name and address of the person or Firm to whom property transferred: <u>See attached</u> Price received therefore: <u>See attached</u>

AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete, and not economical to use in road repair, maintenance or construction, and that the use of said equipment would require an expense that would not be justified for future use.

THEREFORE, after due consideration, and deeming it to be for the best interest of Oklahoma County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property as **Junked**, and that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.

Passed and approved in regular session this _____ day of _____, 2025.

| BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS |
|-------------------------------|
| OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA |

| ATTEST: | _Chairman |
|--------------------------------------|---------------|
| Maressa Treat, Oklahoma County Clerk | _Member |
| | Member |

Note: 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, requires that the above resolution or record be made within 30 days after the disposition of the property and entered on the inventory record.

Sheriff

One (1) Filing Cabinet, c/n B104-00395, c/n B104-00395, acquired 06/26/1992 from Corporate Express, PO Box 470363, Tulsa, OK 74147 for \$600.00

One (1) Panasonic Arbitrator MK3 HD Camera, c/n B205-00708, s/n NAA00777, acquired 04/30/2015 from Turn Key Mobile, 210 Prodo Dr., Jefferson City, MO 65109 for \$4,750.00

One (1) Panasonic Arbitrator MK3 HD Camera, c/n B205-00712, s/n OAAOO302, acquired 04/30/2015 from Turn Key Mobile, 210 Prodo Dr., Jefferson City, MO 65109 for \$4,750.00

One (1) Phaser 6200DX Color Printer, c/n B213-00036, s/n LPH340698, acquired 01/30/2003 from The Digi Group, Inc., 4610 Donald, Bethany, OK 74008 for \$3,523.71

One (1) Canon C5030 Copier, c/n B213-00120, s/n GNW54998, acquired 07/29/2011 from BMI Systems Corp., 913 N. Broadway, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 for \$11,679.00

One (1) Refrigerator, c/n B222-00004, acquired 01/23/2007 from Home Depot, PO Box 6031, The Lakes, NV 88901 for \$799.00

One (1) Zebra RW420 Printer, c/n B253-00043, s/n XXRCJ104300405, acquired 02/28/2011 from Turn Key Mobile, 210 Prodo Dr., Jefferson City, MO 65109 for \$585.00

One (1) Sound Off Interior Lightbar, c/n B518-00578, acquired 02/24/2011 from Lone Star Products and Equipment, 2048 F 1960 Rd. W., Houston, TX 77090 for \$577.17

One (1) NForce Interior Lightbar, c/n B518-00789, s/n SS-CENFWBFS, acquired 12/01/2017 from Sound Off Signal, PO Box 206, Hudsinville, MI 49426 for \$760.32

One (1) Federal Smart Siren, c/n B604-00092, acquired 09/29/1997 from GT Distributors, PO Box 16080, Austin, TX 78761 for \$636.97

One (1) Federal Smart Siren, c/n B604-00094, acquired 09/29/1997 from GT Distributors, PO Box 16080, Austin, TX 78761 for \$636.97

One (1) Federal Smart Siren, c/n B604-00095, acquired 09/29/1997 from GT Distributors, PO Box 16080, Austin, TX 78761 for \$636.97

One (1) Federal Smart Siren, c/n B604-00096, acquired 09/29/1997 from GT Distributors, PO Box 16080, Austin, TX 78761 for \$636.97

One (1) Federal Smart Siren, c/n B604-00105, acquired 03/24/1998 from GT Distributors, PO Box 16080, Austin, TX 78761 for \$653.12

One (1) Federal Smart Siren, c/n B604-00106, acquired 03/24/1998 from GT Distributors, PO Box 16080, Austin, TX 78761 for \$653.12

One (1) Federal Signal Siren Light Control, c/n B604-00148acquired 09/11/1998 from GT Distributors, PO Box 16080, Austin, TX 78761 for \$692.52

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00584, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00585, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00586, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00587, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00588, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00589, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00590, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00591, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00592, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00593, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00594, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00595, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

One (1) Tactical Headset, c/n B615-00597, acquired 07/11/2006 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$590.00

Whelen Inner Edge Front Light, c/n B646-00579, acquired 10/21/2008 from COP Stuff LLC, 612 Oil Mill Rd, Van Alstyne, TX 75495 for \$656.56

One (1) Whelen Inner Edge Rear Light, c/n B646-00582, acquired 10/21/2008 from COP Stuff LLC, 612 Oil Mill Rd, Van Alstyne, TX 75495 for \$603.20

One (1) MH3 Tactical Headset, c/n B646-00849, acquired 03/01/2011 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$703.74

One (1) MH3 Tactical Headset, c/n B646-00850, acquired 03/01/2011 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$703.74

One (1) MH3 Tactical Headset, c/n B646-00851, acquired 03/01/2011 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$703.74

One (1) MH3 Tactical Headset, c/n B646-00852, acquired 03/01/2011 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$703.74

One (1) MH3 Tactical Headset, c/n B646-00853, acquired 03/01/2011 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$703.74

One (1) MH3 Tactical Headset, c/n B646-00854, acquired 03/01/2011 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$703.74

One (1) MH3 Tactical Headset, c/n B646-00855, acquired 03/01/2011 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$703.74

One (1) MH3 Tactical Headset, c/n B646-00856, acquired 03/01/2011 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$703.74

One (1) MH3 Tactical Headset, c/n B646-00857, acquired 03/01/2011 from Atlantic Signal, PO Box 250, Silver Lake, KS 66539 for \$703.74

One (1) Sheriff Emblem/ Wall Logo, c/n B649-00021, acquired 08/19/1998 from MTM Recognition, PO Box 15659, Oklahoma City, OK 73155 for \$579.00

One (1) Sheriff Emblem/ Wall Logo, c/n B649-00022, acquired 08/19/1998 from MTM Recognition, PO Box 15659, Oklahoma City, OK 73155 for \$579.00

One (1) Sheriff Emblem/ Wall Logo, c/n B649-00023, acquired 08/19/1998 from MTM Recognition, PO Box 15659, Oklahoma City, OK 73155 for \$579.00

One (1) Star Shaped Sheriff's Wall Sign, c/n B649-00029, acquired 04/30/2002 from MTM Recognition, PO Box 15659, Oklahoma City, OK 73155 for \$597.52

One (1) Star Shaped Sheriff's Wall Sign, c/n B649-00030, acquired 04/30/2002 from MTM Recognition, PO Box 15659, Oklahoma City, OK 73155 for \$597.52

One (1) Star Shaped Sheriff's Wall Sign, c/n B649-00032, acquired 04/30/2002 from MTM Recognition, PO Box 15659, Oklahoma City, OK 73155 for \$597.52